
           TURKEY: Weekly Weighted Average Prices for Frozen Whole Young Turkeys (Fri)

           Agricultural Marketing Service, Poultry Market News & Analysis Branch

            (consumer sizes, commodity pack or equivalent, U.S. Grade A, cents/lb. (minimum 10,000 lb lots)         

wtd avg volume wtd avg volume wtd avg volume This Last Last

(cents/lb) (000 lbs.) (cents/lb) (000 lbs.) (cents/lb) (000 lbs.) Month Month Year

102.00 80 103.93 280 77.64 -- 97.15 94.67 78.21

101.23 1 105.50 120 73.15 -- 96.90 94.46 78.03

wtd avg volume wtd avg volume wtd avg volume This Last Last

(cents/lb) (000 lbs.) (cents/lb) (000 lbs.) (cents/lb) (000 lbs.) Month Month Year

8-16 lb. (Hens)

106.40
1

108.00 80 79.01 102.45 98.68 81.33

105.00 80 103.50 80 81.00 99.95 98.84 81.14

106.90
1

108.50 120 83.18 99.06 95.89 81.14

16-24 lb. (Toms)

104.90
1

104.10
1

74.12 101.85 98.92 81.05

102.90
1

101.80
1

81.33 99.16 98.41 80.89

107.40
1

108.50 120 80.00
1

101.05 95.82 81.14
1
 based on offers.

Des Moines, IA  (515) 284-4471:  Email: PYMNDSM@ams.usda.gov Prepared: 24-Sep-10 1:11 PM Central Time by GLM

Weighted Average Price

(FOB Shipper Dock basis)

August AveragesCurrent Week Last Week Last Year

Last Year August AveragesCurrent Week

Fri. Sep 24, 2010

For the Week Ending September 24, 2010

National Last Week

Eastern Region

Central Region

Western Region

8-16 lb. (Hens)

Eastern Region

Central Region

Regional

Weighted Average Price

(Delivered basis)

Western Region

16-24 lb. (Toms)

Source: USDA AMS Poultry Market News & Analysis; www.ams.usda.gov/pymnhomepage
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Weekly Turkey: RTC Volume vs Price 
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Cold Storage Holdings - Whole Hen Turkeys
(1,000 pounds) Source:NASS Monthly Cold Storage
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National Hen Trend 
(weighted average price in cents per pound; f.o.b. shipper dock)
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National Tom Trend 
(weighted average price in cents per pound; f.o.b. shipper dock)

2010               2009                 Prior 3 Year Avg.


